FEES AND CHARGES GST  Legislated *([TCTY® Comments

Room Hire

Not for Profit Groups, government organisations and individuals during Civic Centre Opening Hours*

Council Chambers per hour v x $37.00 Minimum charge $50
Encounter Room per hour v x $30.00 Minimum charge $50
Conference Room per hour v x $23.00 Minimum charge $25
Foyer per day v x $71.00
Foyer per week v x $316.00

*Note - Commercial and after hours hire by negotiation with CEO or delegate

Sundry Property (mposed under Section 188(1)(a) of LG Act)

Old School Building

Regular Community Groups (non profit) per session v x $16.00 Ongoing per session
Non-Regular Community Groups (non profit) per session 4 x $25.00
Other Groups per session v x POA
Public Liability Insurance v x $12.00 Where required
Victa Cinema
Shop 3 37-41 Ocean Street per hour v x $35.00 Ad-hoc bookings for workshops
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FEES AND CHARGES GST  Legislated *([TCTY® Comments

Library (mposed under Section 188(1)(d) of LG Act)

Library Room Hire

IT/Training Room - Commercial Use per hour v x $28.00

IT/Training Room - Community Groups / Not for Profit per hour v x $0.00

Community Meeting Room per hour v x $24.00

Community Meeting Room - Community Groups / Not for Profit per hour v x $0.00
Library Photocopying / Laminating

A4 Photocopy/Print per side v x $0.20

A3 Photocopy/Print per side v x $0.30

A4 Colour Photocopy/Print per side v x $1.00

A3 Colour Photocopy/Print per side v x $2.00

Laminating - A4 Sheet per sheet v x $1.00

Laminating - A3 Sheet per sheet v x $2.00

Discount - Photocopying for not for profit community groups per side v x 50% 50% discount on the listed fee
3D Printing

3D Printing <20 Grams per item v x $2.20

3D Printing >20 Grams per gram v x $0.11
Lost Books

Book Replacement per book v x Variable $35 or the cost of the book
Events and Programmes

Library events and programmes per event / programme v x Variable Variable cost depending on event
Other Items

Library USBs per item v x $10.00

Library bags (Grey) per item v x $3.00

Headphones per item v x $3.00

Inter Library Loans (Interstate only) per item v x $20.00

Local History Book "Victor Harbor Beside the Sea" per item v x $49.95
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Permits/Licenses (imposed under Section 188(1)(f) of LG Act)

Outdoor Eating Area Permit*

New Permit Application Fee per application x x $41.50 Plus per table and chair fee

Annual Permit Renewal Fee per renewal x x $41.50 Plus per table and chair fee

Plus Per Table per table x x $28.00 Plus per permit fee (new or renew)

Plus Per Chair per chair x x $16.50 Plus per permit fee (new or renew)

. C Plus per permit fee
X X

Short Term / Seasonal Permits per application POA (based on applicable period x table / chair)

*Note - 50% reduction when the permit expiry date is < 6 months from the date of issue
Good for Sale on Footpath

Street Traders Permit per rack / item x x $41.50 Annual permit - for fixed premises to display

goods of footpath

*Note - 50% reduction when the permit expiry date is < 6 months from the date of issue
Street Permit - Includes

Daily Street Permit per event / application x x $15.00 Includes busking, pamphlet distribution,

Monthly Street Permit per event / application x x $40.00 preaching, badge days and performances
Aquatic / Fitness Activity Permit

Single Event - Not for Profit per event x x $38.00

Single Event - Commercial per event x x $73.00

Annual Permit - Not for Profit per event / year x x $149.00

Annual Permit - Commercial per event / year x x $295.50
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Business Activity Permit

Single Event Fee per day x x $41.50
Annual Fee - Commercial per event / year x x $295.00
Annual Fee - Not For Profit per event / year x x $149.00

Road Permits

Exclusive Use - Annual per hectare x x $54.50 $70 annual minimum
Non-Exclusive Use - Annual per hectare x x $32.50 $40 annual minimum

Temporary Community Event Sign / Banners

Commercial Event per event and site x x $23.00
Not-for-Profit Group Event per event and site x x FOC Free of Charge

Mobile Food Vendor

Mobile Food Vendor - Annual Permit per permit x x $2,280.00
Mobile Food Vendor - Monthly Permit per permit x x $228.00
Mobile Food Vendor - Daily Permit per permit x x $25.00

Other Permits

Other Permit per application x x $41.50 e.g. food van for a festival
Pontoon/Structure Permit - 5 years per structure $184.50 Permit is for 5 years
Commercial Signs on Council Reserve/Road Reserve per month x x $116.00 Monthly fee

x
x
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Recreation Centre (imposed under Section 188(1)(a) of LG Act)

HIRE BOND FEE: $300 (or at Council's discretion) bond is to be paid by all hirers.
Where the hirer leaves any part of the facility in an unfit state requiring Council to clean up, such work shall be deducted from the bond at the rate of $50 per hour.

Recreation Centre

Hourly Rate per hour v x $60.00
Extended Hire (over or equal to 4 consecutive hours) per hour v x $46.00
Morning Session per morning 4 x $184.00
Afternoon Session per afternoon v x $184.00
Evening Session per evening 4 x $184.00
Daily Hire per day v x $551.00
Stadium Use

Dedicated Stadium Use

Base Fee - One off Use per stadium per hour v x $49.00
Single Stadium - Term/Period Hire per hour v x $43.00
Twin Stadium - Term/Period Hire per hour v x $71.00
Local Sporting Club*

Single Stadium - Term/Period Hire per hour 4 x $28.00
Twin Stadium - Term/Period Hire per hour v x $41.00

*Note - Local Sporting Club is a special rate available only for the purpose of training or practice to non profit sporting clubs who are Term/Period Dedicated Stadium Hirers.
Shoot Around Session

Shoot Around Session
For individuals or small groups for informal, non-organised exercise.

Non-exclusive use outside of regular user

v x
per hour $10.00 training hours

Non-dedicated (hall use) - Stadium 1 only

Hourly Rate per hour 4 x $35.00
Extended Hire (over or equal to 4 consecutive hours) per hour v x $29.00
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Inman

Hall Hire

Base Fee - One off Use per hour 4 x $40.00

Base Hire per hour v x $35.00

Extended Hire (over or equal to 4 consecutive hours) per hour v x $29.00

Kitchen Hire one off fee per booking v x $40.00

Discount - Not for profit groups and incorporated community groups based in . v o . . .

Victor Harbor, Alexandrina and Yankalilla Council areas per booking * 75% Not applicable to cleaning, bonds deposits
Hindmarsh

Hall Hire

Base Hire per hour v x $35.00

Extended Hire (over 4 consecutive hours) per hour v x $29.00

Discount - Not for profit groups and incorporated community groups based in . v o . . .

Victor Harbor, Alexandrina and Yankalilla Council areas per booking * 75% Not applicable to cleaning, bonds deposits
Town Hall (mposed under Section 188(1)(a) of LG Act)
Main Hall

Day or Night per day or night v x $185.00 9am - 5pm or 6pm to 12 midnight

Base Rate per hour v x $40.00

Extended Hire - over 4 consecutive hours per hour v x $25.00

Full Day Rate per day/night v x $249.00 9am to 12 midnight

Extended Hire - over 5 consecutive days per day 4 x $145.00

Key Deposit per deposit x x $50.00 Cash only

Bond required on booking per booking x x $300.00 or at Council's discretion

Upstairs Clubroom and Old Library Store Room Hire v «

(SC Choral and Arts Society) per year $1,242.00

Discount - Not-for-profit groups / public schools / incorporated community per booking v « 75% Not applicable to cleaning, bonds, deposits

groups based in Victor Harbor, Alexandrina and Yankalilla Council areas

or SCCAS upstairs room hire.
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2023/24 Fees

(Inc GST) Comments

Legislated

FEES AND CHARGES GsT

Recreation (Imposed under Section 188(1)(a) of LG Act)

Sporting Facilities

Victor Harbor Oval
Encounter Bay Oval
Investigator College Oval
Bond required on booking

Bond required on booking - special circumstances, extended bookings

Reserves

Ticketed - Casual Hire, Community Events (non CVH organisation)
Non-Ticketed - Casual Hire, Community Events (non CVH organisation)
Ticketed - Casual Hire, Community Events (CVH organisation)
Non-Ticketed - Casual Hire, Community Events (CVH organisation)
Casual Hire - Commercial (exclusive use)

Multiday Hire, Commercial and Community Event

Vehicle Displays

Vehicle Display, non-profit, Warland Reserve and Soldiers Memorial Reserve

Vehicle Display, non-profit, other reserves
Vehicle Display, non-profit, esplanade carpark

Other Reserve Fees

Irrigation Marking Fee
Bond required on booking

Bond required on booking - special circumstances, extended bookings

per day
per day
per day
per booking

per booking

per day
per day
per day
per day
per day

Per booking

Up to 2 hours
Up to 2 hours

based on event size
per booking

per booking
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$284.00
$284.00
$284.00
$300.00
Discretion of the Environment and

POA Infrastructure Department

$300.00
$200.00
$150.00
$100.00
$450.00

POA

Includes power and water supply where
available

Multiday event hire, including set up and
pack down days

POA
FOC
POA

No staking into ground or public fundraising
to occur on site

POA $30 - $120 (Previously Line Marking Fee)
$300.00
POA Discretion of the Environment and

Infrastructure Department



FEES AND CHARGES GST  Legislated *([TCTY® Comments

Victor Harbor Visitor Centre

Whale Centre General Entry

Adults per person v x $5.00
Concession per person v x $4.00
Children 4-15 years per person v x $4.00
. . 2 adults plus 2 children or
v
Family Pass per family x $15.00 1 adult plus 3 children
Family Pass - add one child per family v x $2.00
Group Tours - 12+ persons per person 4 x $4.00 Tour guide FOC
Whale Centre Discounts
Local Business Partnership per person v x -$2.00 $2 off entry price - via coupon supplied by

""" tourism operators

Venue Hire Fees
Railway Goods Shed (Whole Building) On Application v x POA

Education Room

Full day per day v x $175.00

Part day hourly 4 x $25.00 Minimum charge $50
Community Groups hourly v x FOC Subject to availability
Board Room

Full day per day 4 x $150.00

Part day hourly v x $20.00 Minimum charge $40
Community Groups (FOC) hourly 4 x FOC Subject to availability
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Cultural Services

Coral Street Art Space

Commission / Artist Fees

Standard commission rate applied to the sale

. ) . . L . v < o
Commission on works sold - unless subject to prior negotiation per item 35% of artwork in the Coral Street Art Space.

Commission rate applied to the sale of
artwork where the artist pays an annual
partnership fee and meets minimum
volunteering hours in the space.
Commission rate applied to indigenous art

Sale of Artwork - Artist Partnership Program Participant per item v x 10%

Sale of Artwork - Commission Better World Arts per item v x 15% sourced and sold through Better Worlds on
consignment

Artist Partnership Program Fee per annum v x $100.00 Annual artist partnership fee.

Venue Hire

Studio Space Hire - The Makery - for hires between 1 and 4 weeks per week v x $75.00 Maxmum 3 months (consective) plus
complimentary use of workshop space

Studio Space Hire - The Makery - for hires over 4 weeks per week v x $65.00 Maxmum 3 months (consecutive) plus
complimentary use of workshop space

Workshop Space Hire - The Makery per hour v x $25.00

Workshop Space Hire - The Makery per day v x $100.00

Entire Venue - Standard hourly rate per hour v x $35.00

Entire Venue - Discounted Hourly Rate per hour v x $15.00 Dlscount.for not for profit, schools and
community groups

Bond per hire x x $300.00 Includes $50 key deposit

Page 18 of 30



FEES AND CHARGES GST  Legislated *([TCTY® Comments

Film Screenings

Adult per person v x $17.00
Concession per person 4 x $15.00
Student per person v x $15.00
Family (2 adults and 2 children) - each per person v x $15.00
Coffee Flix/Sessions per person v x $13.00
Schools (1 teacher free per 10 students) per student per person v x $13.00
Seniors per person v x $13.00
Fundraiser screening group rate per person v x $10.50
Multi Ticket (10 tickets) per book v x $130.00
Victa Cinema membership discount v o . .
Applicable to adult, concession, student and family tickets. per person * 10% Does not apply on public holidays.
Public holiday surcharge per person v x 10% Applies to public holidays
Venue Charges
Private Venue Hire - Basic Rental (three hour session) Per session v x $400.00
. . . . . Applicable to not for profit organisations from
- v
Private Venue Hire - Discount Rental (three hour session) Per session x $300.00 within the City of Victor Harbor
Private Venue Hire- Basic Rental extended hire (after three hours) Per half hour v x $80.00
Private screenings Venue Hire - Basic Rental (three hour session) Per session v x $300.00 BYO .non-current release movie/game and
non-ticketed event
Private Screenings Venue Hire - Basic Rental extended hire (after three hours) Per half hour v x $80.00 BYO .non-current release movie/game and
non-ticketed event
Private Screening Current Release/Fundraiser - Per ticket (minimum 50 tickets) Per ticket v x Minimum $525 Pay per ticket sold - minimum of 50 tickets
Private Venue/screening Hire - Bond Per session x x $300.00
Ticket Transaction Charges
Online Transaction Fee charge to ticket buyer Per transaction v x $0.50
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